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KINGVEST 2 (PTY) LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NO. C 808/2009

FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

FIRST NATIONAL BANK - CURRENT ACCOUNT
NO.62237185170

Balance as per Bank Statement No.24 dated
Less: Outstanding Cheques 27, 30, 31 and 32
BALANCE PER CASH BOOK @ 07.09.2011

FIRST NATIONAL BANK — MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
NO.62313927537
Balance as per Bank Statement

TO BE RECEIVED

Hermans & Roman - Cash on Hand as per Annexure “A”

TO BE PAID

Liquidators' Remuneration:

Free Residue Account
Encumbered Asset Account No.1

VAT thereon
Allowance
VAT thereon

MASTER'S FEES

AWARD PER PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
Secured Creditor No.1 — first award

BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD TO THE SECOND ACCOUNT
Free Residue Account

Encumbered Asset Account No.1

R8,620.92

R607,871.47

R616,492.39
R86,308.93
R364.00
R50.96

R703,216.28

R25,000.00

R1,000,000.00

R640,125.96
R314,772.31

R145,642.66
_R102526.28
R43,116.38

R2,350,348.12

R289,650.05

R2,683,114.55

R2,683,114.55
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FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT IN THE MATTER OF KINGVEST 2 (PTY)
LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION), WHICH COMPANY WAS LIQUIDATED BY ORDER OF THE
WESTERN CAPE HIGH COURT, CAPE TOWN ON 14™ AUGUST 2009, AS RENDERED BY THE
JOINT LIQUIDATORS, STEPHEN MALCOLM GORE, JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER & MARIO
WALTERS C/O SANEK TRUST RECOVERY SERVICES (PTY) LIMITED, 3Rt FLOOR, 5 ST
GEORGES MALL, CAPE TOWN.

MASTER'S REFERENCE NO. C 808/2009

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT:

Y

INCOME

VOUCHER
NO:.

* AMOUNT

oL

17.09.2009

STANDARD BANK

Cash Found in Estate

FIRST NATIONAL BANK — CURRENT ACCOUNT

NO.62237185170

Interest as per bank statements covering the
period 31 August 2009 to 31 August 2011
(Bank Statements numbered 1 - 24

FIRST NATIONAL BANK — CALL ACCOUNT

NO.62243796143

Interest covering the period October 2009 to
6 June 2011 (Statements numbered 1 - 7)

Pro rata as per Schedule “A”

R721.46

R95,348.12
R96,069.58

R706,695.49

R15,539.71

R722,235.20
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FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT (CONTINUED)

DATE

DISBURSEMENTS

VOUCHER

NO.

AMOUNT

TOTAL

07.01.2010

07.09.2011

18.03.2010
29.04.2010
05.05.2010

14.12.2009

15.11.2010

ASTRA BROKERS (PTY) LIMITED

Bond of Security for the period

20.08.2010 to 20.08.2011

Renewal of the Bond of Security for the period
20.08.2011 to 20.08.2012

Pro rata as per Schedule "B”

ADVERTISING SECOND MEETING
OF CREDITORS
Government Printer - Form 1

Independent Newspapers
Media 24 Limited

ALLOWANCE
Petties & Postage
1 Proved Creditor @ R14.00

VAT thereon

FIRST NATIONAL BANK - CURRENT
ACCOUNT NO.62237185170

Bank Charges as per Bank Statements
numbered 1 — 24

DUVENAGE & DE VILLIERS
Taxed Bill of Costs in respect of liquidation

application on a party & party basis
Attending Second Meeting of Creditors

MASTER'S FEES
Pro rata as per Schedule ‘B *

LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION
1% on R706,695.49

10% on R15,539.71

VAT thereon

BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD TO THE
SECOND ACCOUNT

8*

R39.900.00

R39.900.00
R79,800.00

R53.20
R877.80
R861.87

R350.00
R14.00

R56,871.60
R456.00

R7,066.95
R1,553.97

R8,345.69

R1,792.87

R364.00

R50.96

R1,785.70

R57,327.60

R2,614.57

R8,620.92
R1,206.93

R640,125.96

R722,235.20
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ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO.1

BEING THE REALISATION OF SECTIONAL TITLE STORAGE UNITS IN THE SCHEME KNOWN AS SS
STORAGESPORT N7 (SS 886/2007) LOCATED ON ERF 35536, MILNERTON, WESTERN CAPE SUBJECT TO

A MORTGAGE BOND IN FAVOUR OF NEDBANK LIMITED (CLAIM NO.1)

R - VOUCHER | - } -
- DATE INCOME NO - AMOUNT - ~ TOTAL
GROSS RENTAL INCOME
As per Annexure “A” (incl. VAT R749,505.43) R6,103,115.66
Less: VAT Payments R489,988.62
Rental Expenses R1,950,891.64 R3,662,235.40
FIRST NATIONAL BANK ~ CURRENT
ACCOUNT NO0.62237185170
Interest as per bank statements covering the
period 31 August 2009 to 31 August 2011
(Bank Statements numbered 1 - 24 1 R721.46
FIRST NATIONAL BANK ~ CALL ACCOUNT
NO.62243796143
Interest covering the period October 2009 to
6 June 2011 (Statements numbered 1 - 7) 2 R95,348.12
R96,069.58
Pro rata as per Schedule “A” R80,529.87
R3,742,765.27
S VOUCHER PR PREEE
DATE.. .~ - DISBURSEMENTS ‘ NG | ... AMOUNT". , TOTAL
ASTRA BROKERS (PTY) LIMITED
07.01.2010 Bond of Security for the period
20.08.2010 to 20.08.2011 3 R39.900.00
07.09.2011 Renewal of the Bond of Security for the period
20.08.2011 to 20.08.2012 4 R38.900.00
R79,800.00
Pro rata as per Schedule "B" R71,454.31
MERIDIAN PRESS CC
Scanning & Backup of documents pertaining to
17.02.2010
storage units 10 R39,837.21
PARKADE PRINT
19.03.2010 | Printing Costs 11 R1,769.40
03.05.2010 | Printing Costs 12 R372.80 R2,142.20
Bal C/Fwd R113,433.72
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ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO.1 (CONTINUED)

AWARD PER PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
Secured Creditor No.1 — first award

BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD TO THE
SECOND ACCOUNT

R L VOUCHER v R
. DATE' ’ ; DISEURSEMENTS (CONTINUED) " NO. ) AMQUNT o TOTAL‘
Bal B/Fwd R113,433.72
EDWARD NATHAN SONNENBERGS INC
08.12.2009 | Disbursement re Section 386 Application 13* R32,920.93
11.03.2010 | Legal Fees & Disbursements re
Investor Agreements 14 R42,006.83
06.06.2010 | Legal Fees & Disbursements re
Investor Agreements 15 R13,584.81
18.01.2011 Legal Fees & Disbursements re Self-Storage
Units — Section 20 Endorsements 16 R54,992.88
07.03.2011 Legal Fees & Disbursements re Sale of Property 17 R2,845.11
04.05.2011 Legal Fees & Disbursements re Sale of Property 18* R5,607.11
12.05.2011 | Rates Application Fee Storagesport N7
(Pty) Limited 19 R33,884.00
07.06.2011 Rates Certificate for the Green Dot Units 20 R643,815.24
25.07.2011 Rates 21 R614,425.96
30.08.2011 Final Rates Clearance re Transfer of Storage 22 R51,529.23
05.09.2011 Legal Fees & Disbursements 23 R5,737.05 R1,501,349.15
P I MOUTON
07.06.2011 Rates Clearance 24 R24,120.00
25.07.2011 Obtaining Fresh Figures re Rates Clearance 25 R10,720.00
30.08.2011 Rates Clearance re Sale of Storagesport N7
(Pty) Limited ' 26 R8,820.00
07.09.2011 Costs of obtaining Rates Clearance Certificate
Re Storagesport premises and units 27 R5,360.00 R49,020.00
FINTECH
24.11.2009 | Admin rentals of security equipment for the
period August 2009 to January 2010 28* R48,831.19
MASTER'S FEES
Pro rata as per Schedule “B” R22,385.43
LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION
10% on R6,183,645.53 R618,364.55
Less: 14% (VAT R R749,505.43) x 10% $ R10,493.08 R607,871.47
VAT thereon R85,102.00

R1,000,000.00

R314,772.31

R3,742,765.27
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SCHEDULE “A”

APPORTIONMENT OF INTEREST EARNED

NETT
INTEREST

REALISATIONS
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT R706,695.49 R15,539.71
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO.1 R3,662,235.40 R80,529.87
TOTALS R4,368,930.89 R96,069.58

APPORTIONMENT OF THE BOND OF SECURITY
GROSS BOND OF MASTER'S
REALISATIONS SECURITY FEES

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT R722,235.20 R8,345.69 R2,614.57
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO.1 RS6,183,645.53 R71,454.31 R22,385.43
TOTALS R6,905,880.73 R79,800.00 R25,000.00

*Maximum fee in terms of section 153, Third Schedule
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SCHEDULE “B”

APPORTIONMENT OF MASTER’S FEES

GROSS MASTER'S
REALISATIONS FEES
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT R1,002,396.77 R5,019.46
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO.1 R1,978,156.50 R9,905.54
TOTALS R2,980,553.27 R14,925.00

CALCULATION OF MASTER’S FEES

GROSS REALISATIONS EX THiS ACCOUNT - R2,980,553.27

BASED ON R2,980,000.00

FIRST R15,000.00

BALANCE OF R2,965,000.00
R5,000.00 X R25.00

TOTAL MASTER'S OFFICE PAYABLE IN TERMS OF THIS ACCOUNT

R100.00

R14,825.00

R14,925.00



KINGVEST 2 {PTY) LIMITED [IN LIQUIDATION] Annexure "A"
Master's Reference No C 808/2009
Rent and Expenditure Summary

Storagespot N7 {Annexure Al

Sep-09 R 62,870.31 R -138,881.62 R-138,881.62
QOct-09 R 134,879.95 R -132,786.02 R-132,786.02
Nov-09 R 213,464.88 R -53,405.04 R-77,401.47 R -130,806.51
Dec-09 R 223,248.32 R-67,657.12 R-67,657.12
Jan-10 R381,771.22 R -92,564.72 R-92,564.72
Feb-10 R 326,156.05 R -100,553.85 R -100,553.85
Mar-10 R 279,889.69 R -54,850.78 R-120,115.64 R -174,966.42
Apr-10 R 282,865.79 R -80,969.61 R -80,969.61
May-10 R 312,493.52 R -40,777.63 R -88,515.39 R-129,293.02
Jun-10 R331,916.27 R-132,469.42 R-132,469.42
Jul-10 R 524,320.50 R-49,971.51 R-119,351.55 R -169,323.06
Aug-10 R 338,995.04 R -104,268.33 R -104,268.33
Sep-10 R 311,331.55 R-79,022.96 R -103,998.72 R -183,021.68
Oct-10 R 402,128.93 R-139,813.57 R -139,813.57
Nov-10 R 676,043.73 R-51,983.29 R-110,317.68 R -162,300.97
Dec-10 R 257,684.89 R -78,985.98 R-78,985.98
Jan-11 R 373,707.80 R-91,820.50 R -69,935.17 R-161,755.67
Feb-11 R 350,784.06 R -105,839.07 R -105,839.07
Mar-11 R 318,563.16 R-68,156.91 R -86,466.71 R -154,623.62
R 6,103,115.66 R 0.00 R 0.00| R -489,988.62] R -1,950,891.64] R -2,440,880.26 R 3,662,235.40

Represented by:

Transfers from Hermans & Roman to Kingvest 2 (Pty) Limited [In Ligidation]
- September 2009 R 43,110.00
- October 2009 R 11,725.28
- November 2009 R 46,270.49
- December 2009 R 51,052.55
- January 2010 R 118,775.31
- February 2010 R 32,465.81
- March 2010 R 40,155.00
- April 2010 R 23,601.81
- May 2010 R 12,000.00
-June 2010 R 514,050.01
- luly 2010 R 114,780.56
- August 2010 R 17,493.89
- September 2010 R 28,875.00
- October 2010 R 8,325.00
- November 2010 R 313,962.44
- December 2010 R -4,057.80
- April 2011 R 2,000,000.00 R 3,372,585.35
Cash on Hand - Hermans & Roman
- Storagespost N7 R 289,650.05
R 3,662,235.40{

-

PP INT LIQUIDATOR M WALTERS / JOINT LIQUIDATOR

-
3

&
S.M. GORE / Jo?t LIVIDATOR
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AFFIDAVIT

KINGVEST 2 (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NO.C 808/2009

|, the undersigned, STEPHEN MALCOLM GORE, in my capacity as JOINT LIQUIDATOR of the above
Company hereby make oath and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached
account contains a full and true reflection of my administration of the Company to date of the account
and that

per the

| the assets have been realised and accounted for, save and except for those as reflected
ached list of unrealised assets.

/ i

SINTL
S M GORE / JOINTALIQUIDATOR

THE DEPONENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE KNOWS AND UNDERSTANDS THE CONTENTS OF THIS AEFIDAVIT,
WHICH AFFIDAVIT WAS SWORN TO AND SIGNED AT CAPE TOWN THISZ‘_{!S DAY OF & <k 2010 IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION R1258 DATED 21 JULY 1972, AS AMENDED BY
REGULATION NO.1648 DATED 19 AUGUST 1977, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY REGULATION NO.1428 DATED 11
JULY 1980.

BEFORE ME,

3
P Wt

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

1ZAK DAWID DU PLESSIS

gTH FLOOR, 5 ST. GEORGE'S MALL
CAPE TOWN, 8001
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
PRACTISING ATTORNEY, R.8.A.



AFFIDAVIT

KINGVEST 2 (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NO.C 808/2009

I, the undersigned, JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER, in my capacity as JOINT LIQUIDATOR of
the above Company hereby make oath and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the
attached account contains a full and true reflection of my administration of the Company to date of the
account and that all the assets have been realised and accounted for, save and except for those as
reflected per the attached list of unrealised assets.

THE DEPONENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE KNOWS AND UNDERSTANDS T;!E' CONTENTS OF THIS AFFIDAVIT,
WHICH AFFIDAVIT WAS SWORN TO AND SIGNED AT CAPE TOWN THIS 22 DAY OF Qﬁb&LZZ%SI IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION R1258 DATED 21 JULY 1972, AS AMENDED BY
REGULATION NO.1648 DATED 19 AUGUST 1977, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY REGULATION NO.1428 DATED 11
JULY 1980.

BEFORE ME,

v
COMMISSIONER OF OAAHS




AFFIDAVIT

KINGVEST 2 (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NO.C 808/2009

1, the undersigned, MARIO PAUL WALTERS, in my capacity as JOINT LIQUIDATOR of the above
Company hereby make oath and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached
account contains a full and true reflection of my administration of the Company to date of the account
and that all the assets have been realised and accounted for, save and except for those as reflected

per the attached list of unrealised assets.

M P WALTERS / JOINT LIQUIDATOR

THE DEPONENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE KNOWS AND UNDERSTANDS THE CONTENTS OF THIS AFFIDAVIT,
WHICH AFFIDAVIT WAS SWORN TO AND SIGNED AT CAPE TOWN THIS DAY OF 2010 IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION R1258 DATED 21 JULY 1972, AS AMENDED BY
REGULATION NO.1648 DATED 19 AUGUST 1977, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY REGULATION NO.1428 DATED 11
JULY 1980.

BEFORE ME,

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS



KINGVEST 2 (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER’S REFERENCE NO. C 808/2009
LIST OF UNREALISED ASSETS

1. Outstanding rental income.
Interest.
Proceeds re Sectional Title Storage Units in the scheme known as SS
Storagesport N7 (SS 886/2007) located on Erf 35536, Milnerton, Western Cape —
bonded to Nedbank Limited.

4. VAT refunds

Possible dividends ex inter-company loan claims.




